

Court No. - 81

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 835 of 2022

Applicant :- Udit Sharma And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Dharmendra Kumar Chaubey, Pravin Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has filed an amendment application in the Registry on 08.02.2022 which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place on record.

Put up, as fresh, on 25.02.2022.

Order Date :- 18.2.2022

Madhurima